Vol M42 Page 1367 Recording Requested By: American Reconveyance Corporation When Escorded Return To: American Reconveyance Corp. 25500 Rye Canyon Rd. Suite B Valencia, CA 91353- DEED OF RECONVEYANCE Nowees Modgage, Inc. Chandle #137884 'HAMMOND' Lender D2051620001377894 Kamath, Oregon WHEREAS, CA 91353- Nowees Modgage, Inc. Chandle #137884 'HAMMOND' Lender D2051620001377894 Kamath, Oregon WHEREAS, CA 91353- Nowees Modgage, Inc. Chandle #137884 'HAMMOND' Lender D2051620001377894 Kamath, Oregon WHEREAS, Chandle #137884 'HAMMOND' Lender D2051620001377894 Kamath, Oregon WHEREAS, ENCLINCER, A SINGEL MAN Beneficiary: NOWMEST MORTGAGE INC. Trustoc: WAYNE F. BOLLINGER, A SINGEL MAN Beneficiary: NOWMEST MORTGAGE INC. Recorded on 100/19/92 as Instrument No. BOCK M92, Page 25373, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured by said Dese Bickey RECONVEY, without warrany, to the parson or persons legally entitled thereto, the orestate; Uniteria as more fully described in said Deed of frust, DOS HEREBY RACONVEY, without warrany, to the parson or persons legally entitled thereto, the ostate; Oregon Dos HEREBY N.A. BACCI as Trustee On Massin La. LBOCH 404/978 By:	•	56993	사망가 가장 가장 가장한 것이다. 1997년 - 1997년 - 1997년 1997년 - 1997년 -		VOL MARY	Daga	13673
American Reconveyance Corp. 25600 Rye Canyon Rd. Suite B Valencia, CA 91355-		Recording Requested By: American Reconveyance Corpor	ation		VUI. <u>1*870</u>	_raye	
		When Recorded Return To:					
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE Nowest Modgage, IncCharlotte #:377694 *HAMMOND' Lender ID:SOS1620001377694 Klamath, Oregon WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 SOUTHMEST 'TH AVENUE SUITE 1660, PORTLAND, OR '97204 is the present Trustee of recor. der the following described Deed of Trust: Trustor: WAYNE E. BOLLINGER, A SINGEL MAN Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. Original Beneficiary: DALAWATH OREGON Original Beneficiary: FLAZA WORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Beneficiary: FLAZA WORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI BEGON/ COUNTY OF MULTINOMAH)ss Or this		25600 Rye Canyon Rd. Suite B					
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE Nowest Modgage, IncCharlotte #:377694 *HAMMOND' Lender ID:SOS1620001377694 Klamath, Oregon WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 SOUTHMEST 'TH AVENUE SUITE 1660, PORTLAND, OR '97204 is the present Trustee of recor. der the following described Deed of Trust: Trustor: WAYNE E. BOLLINGER, A SINGEL MAN Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. Original Beneficiary: DALAWATH OREGON Original Beneficiary: FLAZA WORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Beneficiary: FLAZA WORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI BEGON/ COUNTY OF MULTINOMAH)ss Or this	2						
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE Nowest Modgage, IncCharlotte #:377694 *HAMMOND' Lender ID:SOS1620001377694 Klamath, Oregon WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 SOUTHMEST 'TH AVENUE SUITE 1660, PORTLAND, OR '97204 is the present Trustee of recor. der the following described Deed of Trust: Trustor: WAYNE E. BOLLINGER, A SINGEL MAN Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. Original Beneficiary: DALAWATH OREGON Original Beneficiary: FLAZA WORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Beneficiary: FLAZA WORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI BEGON/ COUNTY OF MULTINOMAH)ss Or this	2			ter de la composition			
WHEEKAS FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee WHEEKAST N.A. BACCI as Trustee On this described beed of the state of the present trustee of record described beed of trust: Trustor: WAYNE E. BOLLINGER, A SINGEL MAN Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. Original Beneficiary: PLACA MORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Beneficiary: PLACA MORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Trustee: MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH OREGON Dated: 10/19/92 as Instrument No. Book M92, Page 25373, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured thereby of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY N.A. BACCI as Trustee ON <u>Maxah 12, 1999 49748</u> By: <u>MAXAMATAN</u> FORREST N.A. BACCI STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss On this <u>9</u> COREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss On the <u>9</u> day of <u>1000</u> , 14% before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. SHERMY DAMILLEON NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON MY Commission Expires:			DEED OF RE	CONVEYAN	<u>CE</u>		
<pre>WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 SOUTHWEST TH AVENUE SUTTE 1660, PORTLAND, OR 97204 is the present Trustee of recor. der the following described Deed of Trust: Trustor: WAYNE E. BOLLINGER, A SINGEL MAN Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. Original Beneficiary: PLAZA MORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Trustee: MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH OREGON Dated: 10/19/92 Recorded on 10/19/92 as Instrument No. Book M92, Page 25373, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it underlay there is a the said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee On</pre>	N.	Norwest Mortgage, Inc Charlotte #:1377894 '	'HAMMOND" Lende	r ID:505162/0	001377894 Klamath, C	Dregon	
<pre>Mensficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE INC. Original Beneficiary: FLAZA MORTGAGE INC. AN OREGON CORPORATION Original Trustee: MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH OREGON Dated: 10/19/92 as Instrument No. Book M92, Page 25373, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee On March 19, 1999 (1978) By:</pre>	Mill Oc	WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI W 1660, PORTLAND, OR 97204 is	hose address	is 1001	SOUTHWEST TH	AVENUE CUT	TE owing
Diginal Truste: MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH OREGON Dated: 10/19/92 as Instrument No. Book M92, Page 25373, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust, By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee On <u>March 13, 1999 (1976)</u> By: <u>DATEMENT</u> FORREST N.A. BACCI STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss On this day of MULTNOMAH) ss On this day of MULTNOMAH) ss On this day of MULTNOMAH) ss On this scence of pressing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily.		Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAG	E INC.				
Recorded on 10/19/92 as Instrument No. Book M92, Page 25373, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON Property Address: 4932 Homedale Rd, Klamath Falls, OR, 97603 AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee On <u>Marsh 13, 1999 449485</u> By: <u>WARMATCA</u> FORREST N.A. BACCI STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)ss On this <u></u> day of <u>Mult</u> 16% before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. DOEFFICIAL SEAL MULTION NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: MULTION NO STREED		Dated: 10/19/92	ITLE COMPANY	OF KLAM	ATH OREGON	ſ	
AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full; NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee on <u>Marsh 19, 1999 (1979)</u> By: <u>Jone Marsh 19, 1999 (1979)</u> By: <u>Jone Marsh 19, 1999 (1979)</u> Do this <u>d</u> day of <u>MDL</u> 198 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. DOFICIAL SEA MY COMMISSION NO. 3075 MY COMMISSION NO. 3075 MY COMMISSION NO. 5075 MY COMMISSION PORTES JAK 5, 2002		Recorded on 10/19/92 as Inst	rument No. ate of OREGO	Book M92 N	, Page 25373,		
NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust. describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee On		Property Address: 4932 Home	dale Rd, Klam	ath Fall	s, OR, 97603		
a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured thereby of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust. By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Trustee On <u>Marsh-19, 1990 4/9/98</u> By: <u>JAMEMIMIN</u> FORREST N.A. BACCI STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss On this <u>Q</u> day of <u>MPDU</u> 16% before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. <u>OPFICIAL SEAL</u> <u>MOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON</u> <u>MOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON</u> <u>MOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON</u> <u>MOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON</u> <u>MY Commission Expires:</u>		AND WHEREAS, the above said	Deed of Trus	t has be	en paid in full	;	
On <u>Marsh 19, 1990 (19148</u> By: <u>June Milling</u> FORREST N.A. BACCI STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss On this <u>4</u> day of <u>MDLL</u> 1938 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. OFFICIAL SEAL SHERAY DAMIELSON NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON COMMISSION PORTES IAN 5, 2022		a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured thereby of Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of					
FORREST N.A. BACCI STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) ss On this day of, 195 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. SNOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON COMMISSION NO. 307685 MY COMMISSION SOURCE SAN 5.202		By FORREST N.A. BACCI as Tru On <u>Marsh 19, 1990 4/9/98</u>	istee			سر بریس معید م	
On this day of, 1988 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. OFFICIAL SEAL SINERAY DANIELSON NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON COMMISSION NO. 307695 MY COMMISSION NO. 307695 MY COMMISSION NO. 307695			<u>en</u>				
On this day of, 1988 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. OFFICIAL SEAL SINERAY DANIELSON NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON COMMISSION NO. 307695 MY COMMISSION NO. 307695 MY COMMISSION NO. 307695		n en					
said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily. OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON My Commission Expires:		STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH) SS					
said County and State, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument was executed freely and voluntarily.		On this Q	day of APA	>1	198 before me a N	Jotan Bublic	in and fau
OFFICIAL SEAL SNERRY DANIELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGONIC COMMISSION NO. 307695 (MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 5, 2002		executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that said instrument use means the individual who					
OFFICIAL SEAL SNERRY DANIELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGONIA COMMISSION NO. 307695 (MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 5, 2002		 Destination of the state of the	ć	Shope	4 Daniel	NIC	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGONIA COMMISSION NO. 307695 (A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 5, 2002 (NO	TARY PU	BLIC FOR OREGOI	V	
		COMMISSION NO. 307695		- COMPASSIC	л ехрися:		
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.	2	ANT WHAT ISSUE DOPRES JAA. 5, 202 J					 :
	TE	OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATI	₩ :	ergi she un qu'il senemente Contra di Santa Santa Santa Santa di Santa Santa Santa Santa Santa	a managang ang kanang kanan	n an	an an ann an tha an
d for record at request of American Reconveyance Corp. the 24th					P. M., and duly reco		M98

at 2:20 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u> Mortgages on Page <u>13673</u> Bernetha G. Letsch. County Clerk By <u>Att Mim</u>

FEE \$10.00

of

